06-20-2007 

103417881

U.S. PTO 11/808446 06/11/2007

FORM PTO-1393

KELORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 08/05) Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 075820-0037 PATENTS ÓNLY

DUCKET NO.: 0/3620-003/ TATENTS	ONLI					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Jang Hoon LEE, Je Choon RYOO, Jeng Hong OH, Eui Soo	Name: SAMSUNG CORNING CO., LTD.					
KIM, Jong Han OH						
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No						
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 472, Sin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,					
Execution Date(s): May 7, 2007, April 27, 2007, April 27,	Gyeonggi-do 443-732, Republic of Korea					
2007, April 27, 2007, April 27, 2007						
(Respectively)						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	•					
☐ Joint Research Agreement	11/808446					
Government Interest Assignment						
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confrmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents					
document should be mailed:	involved:					
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)nt					
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096						
Phone Number: 202.756.8000	8. Payment Information:					
Fax Number: 202.756.8087						
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417					
	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature.	P. Cold (Reg. No. 46, 429) June 11, 2007					
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527 Geman	June 11, 2007					
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date					
	ng cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)						

**PATENT REEL: 019460 FRAME: 0107** 

Ŀ	4											
(SAI Docl	3) ket No.:											
					A	ASSIGNM	ENT					
suffi				premises ar knowledged,			l valuable	considerat	ion in ha	nd paid	, the receip	t and
(1) (2) (3)	Jang Hoo Je Choon Jeong Ho	n LEE RYOO ng OH			(4) (5) (6)	Jong Ha	n OH					
who	have made	a certain n	ew an	d useful inve	ntion, he	ereby sell, a	ssign and	transfer un	to			
				D., a Korean Iwon-si, Gye					at			
Ame COA	rica as defi	ned in 35 U	j.s.c. BLOC	nafter designa 100 in the in KING EMI, ( NCLUDING	vention OPTICA	entitled  L FILTER				st for the	e United Sta	tes o
(a) :	for which a	in applicati	ion for	r United State erial No.	es Lette	rs Patent w	as filed or	n	; or			·
(b)	for	which								was	executed	OI
and subst Conv assig	all United titutes, renewertion for	States Letewals, cont the Protect al represent	ters P inuation ion of tatives	orize and requatent which ons, or conting Industrial Press, the undersignal or the content of th	may be uations- operty to	granted the granted the grant the gr	nerefor an reof, and t ASSIGNEI	d any and the right to E, for its in	all extens all benefi erest as A	sions, di its under SSIGNE	ivisions, reis the Internat EE, its succes	ssues tiona ssors
the s impr any p	ication for a said ASSIG ovements, a papers by the	and obtaini NEE, its s and applicate ne said ASS	ng originations SIGNE	ereby agree or ginal, division sors, assigns for patent bate, its succession her	nal, reiss and lega sed ther sors, ass	sued or externation of the contraction of the contr	ended Lette tatives, and ng out of o	ers Patent of d without to or related to	of the Unit further ren o the said	ed States nuneration invention	s, upon reque on, in and to on; and to ex	est of o any ecute
SIGN	NED on the	dates indi	cated a	side our sign	atures:							
	INVENTO	ORS					DATE S	IGNED				
1) _	Name: Jah	B Hoon LE	سعد E			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	My	1, 200	<u>., , </u>			
2) _		horn R	700				April	14,00	7			
3) _	Jeong	Hong O	4		· .		April.	27. 200	7			
4) _		So KIN	'.H 	<del></del>			April	211, 2001				
5) _		G HAN OF					And	211, 2001 211, 2001	)			
6) _	Name: Jor	ng Han OH			***************************************							
	raille.											

RECORDED: 06/11/2007

PATENT REEL: 019460 FRAME: 0108